Standard Internally Gaged
12-Point Cap Screws, SDH Series
Steel Alloy
ALLOWABLE LOADS
Allowable loads for Strainsert 12-Point Cap Screws, as
tabulated below, are based on approximately 70% Yield
Strength of the threads, in pounds.
Material

stocked, ready for gaging.
U.S. Patent #2,873,341
ORDERING INFORMATION
SDH - FB 1/2-13NCx4 (350Ω / 300°F) C T3 K(LO) So
C = Connector
W = Permanently Attached Cable
H = Header Style
150°F or 300°F Service Temperature (Max.)
350Ω or 120Ω
Bolt Thread Size
(Diameter – Threads per Inch X Length)
FB = Full Bridge Strain Gage Circuit
QB = Quarter Bridge Strain Gage Circuit
SDH = Steel Alloy, 12-Point
K(LO) = Load Only Calibration,
K(LU) = Load & Unload Calibration
Ko = No Calibration, Proof Load Only
To = No Temperature Compensation
T1 = Temperature Compensation to 150°F
T3 = Temperature Compensation to 300°F
S = Signal Trimmed to
Specific Endpoint
So = No Signal Trim